EN

FR®D
A

rRUED
A

ES

PT

A

AR D

JA

A

Read the entire instruction manual before you start installation and assembly. If you have any questions regarding any of the instructions or warnings, please contact your
local distributor for assistance.

CAUTION: Use with products heavier than the rated weights indicated may result in instability causing possible injury.

* Please closely follow the assembly instructions. Improper installation may result in damage or serious personal injury.

« Safety gear and proper tools must be used. This product should only be installed by professionals.

» Make sure that the supporting surface will safely support the combined weight of the equipment and all attached hardware and components.

* Use the mounting screws provided and DO NOT OVER TIGHTEN mounting screws.

* This product contains small items that could be a choking hazard if swallowed. Keep these items away from children.

* This product is intended for indoor use only. Using this product outdoors could lead to product failure and personal injury.

IMPORTANT: Ensure that you have received all parts according to the component checklist prior to installation. If any parts are missing or faulty, contact your place of
purchase for a replacement.

MAINTENANCE: Check that the product is secure and safe to use at regular intervals (at least every three months).

Lesen Sie die gesamte Bedienungsanleitung, bevor Sie mit der Installation und Montage beginnen. Wenn Sie Fragen zur Anleitung oder Warnungen haben, wenden Sie
sich bitte an Ihren &rtlichen Handler.

VORSICHT: Die Verwendung mit Produkten, die schwerer als die angegebenen Nenngewichte sind, kann zu Instabilitét fiihren und zu maéglichen Verletzungen fiihren.
« Bitte befolgen Sie die Montageanleitung genau. Eine unsachgemafe Installation kann zu Schaden oder schweren Verletzungen fiihren.

« Sicherheitsausristung und geeignete Werkzeuge miissen verwendet werden. Dieses Produkt sollte nur von Fachleuten installiert werden.

« Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Auflageflache das Gesamtgewicht des Geréts und aller angeschlossenen Hardware und Komponenten sicher tragt.

« Verwenden Sie die mitgelieferten Befestigungsschrauben und die Befestigungsschrauben NICHT ZU FEST ANZIEHEN.

« Dieses Produkt enthélt Kleinteile, die beim Verschlucken eine Erstickungsgefahr darstellen kénnen. Halten Sie diese Gegensténde von Kindern fern.

« Dieses Produkt ist nur fur den Innenbereich bestimmt. Die Verwendung dieses Produkts im Freien kann zu Produktversagen und Verletzungen fiihren.

WICHTIG: Stellen Sie vor der Installation sicher, dass Sie alle Teile gemaR der Komponenten-Checkliste erhalten haben. Bei beschédigten oder fehlenden Teilen,
wenden Sie sich an lhre Verkaufsstelle, um Ersatz zu erhalten.

WARTUNG: Uberpriifen Sie das Produkt in regelmaRigen Abstéanden auf Sicherheit und Stabilitit (am besten alle drei Monate).

Lisez entiérement le guide d’utilisateur avant de commencer l'installation et le montage. Sl vous avez des questions concernant les instructions ou les avertissements,

veuillez contacter votre distributeur local pour une assistance.

ATTENTION: L'utilisation de produits plus lourds que les poids nominaux indiqués peut entrainer une instabilité causant des blessures potentielles.

« Les supports doivent étre joints comme spécifié dans les instructions de montage. Une mauvaise installation peut entrainer des dommages ou de graves blessures aux
personnes.

« Un équipement de sécurité et les outils appropriés doivent étre utilisés. Ce produit devrait étre installé uniquement par des professionnels.

« Assurez-vous que la surface de soutien supporte en sécurité le poids combiné de I'équipement et de tous les matériaux et composantes associés.

« Utilisez les vis de montage fournies et NE SERREZ PAS TROP les vis de montage.

« Ce produit contient de petites piéces qui peuvent causer un étouffement si elles sont avalées. Eloignez ces piéces des enfants.

« Ce produit est prévu uniquement pour une utilisation a 'intérieur. L'utilisation de ce produit a I'extérieur peut entrainer une défaillance du produit ou des blessures aux
personnes.

IMPORTANT: Avant I'installation, assurez-vous que vous avez regu toutes les piéces selon la liste de vérification des composants. Si une piéce est manquante ou

endommagée, téléphonez a votre distributeur local pour qu’il la remplace.

MAINTENANCE: A intervalles réguliers (au moins tous les trois mois) vérifiez que le support est d’utilisation stre et fiable.

Mepen Hayanom ycTaHoBKM 1 CBOpKM NpoYUTaNTe PyKOBOACTBO NO ycTaHoBKe. Ecnn y Bac BO3HUKNM kakue-nnbo BOnpoChl OTHOCUTENBHO MHCTPYKLMIA v Npeaynpexaernii, CBsKUTEC C Bawmm
NOKanbHbIM PACNPOCTPAHUTENEM ANSt NONYYEHUS MOMOLLM.

BHumaHue: Vcnonb3oBakue Npo/yKTOB, BEC KOTOPbIX NPEBLILUAET YKa3aHHBIA PacETHbIH BEC, MOXET NPUBECTU K HEYCTOYMBOCTY 1 BOIMOXKHBIM TpaBMaM.

. Ol'lopbl [AOMKHbI 6biTh YCTaHOBMEHbI, KaK 3TO NOKa3aHO B MOHTaXHbIX UHCTPYKLIUAX. Henpaamnhuaﬂ YCTaHOBKa MOXET NPUBECTU K NOMYYEeHWUO Cepbe3HbIX TpaBM.

* Heo6xoAuMo 1cnonb3oBarTk NPeAoXpaHUTENBHOE YCTPOMCTBO U CReLManbHbIe UHCTPYMEHTHI. MpoayKT AOMKEH YCTaHaBNUBATLCS TONBKO NPOtheccHoHanamm.

* Y6enuTech, 4YTo HecyLLas NOBEPXHOCTb BbIAEPXUT BEC BCETO YCTAHOBNEHHOrO 060PY/A0BAHHUS M KOMNMEKTYIOLUX.

* HeobxoaMMo 1cnonb3oBaTb MOHTaXHbIE BUHTLI, BXoAsilLMe B koMnnekT noctaeky, u HE MEPETATMBATL MOHTaXHbIE BUHTbI.

* [laHHbIA NPOAYKT COAEPKUT ManeHsKi1e AeTanu, KOTopbie np )T ONACHOCTb YAy npy npormatbiBaHuy. Takue Aetany HeoBX0AVMO XpaHWTL B HEAOCTYMHOM [N AeTei MecTe.

* [laHHbIA NPOAYKT NpeAHa3Ha4eH TONbKO ANS KCMNyaTauuy B NOMelLeHMsiX. VIcnons3oBaHus AaHHOrO NPOAYKTa Ha YNULIE MOXET NPUBECTM K NONOMKE NPOAYKTa U NONYYEHUIo TPaBM.

BAXHO: Mepen ycTaHoBKoi ybeauTecs, YTo Bbl nonywuny Bce AeTanu B COOTBETCTBUM CO CMIUCKOM KOMMNEKTYHOLMX. ECn He XBaTaeT kakux-nu6o aeTaneii unu oHu NONoMaHs, CBSXUTECH C Balumm
MECTHbIM PacnpoCTPaHUTENEM 0 BOMPOCY 3aMEHbI.

TEXHWYECKOE OBCIYXWUBAHUE: Heobxoaumo perynsipHo npoBepsThb (kak MUHUMYM, pa3 B TpU MecsiLia), 4ToObl KpOHLUTEIH 6bin 3aduKcMpoBaH, 1 ero Ucnonb3aosakue 6bino 6esonacHbiM.

Lea todo el manual de instrucciones antes de comenzar la instalacion y ensamble de la unidad. Si tiene alguna inquietud con respecto a las instrucciones o advertencias, comuniquese con su
distribuidor local.

PRECAUCION: utilizar con productos de mayor peso al indicado en los limites de peso podria ocasionar inestabilidad y posibles heridas personales.

« Los soportes deben acoplarse tal como se indica en las instrucciones de ensamble. Una incorrecta instalacion podria ocasionar dafios y serias heridas personales.

« Utilice las herramientas y equipo de seguridad adecuados. Este producto solo debe ser instalado por profesionales.

« Asegurese de que la superficie de fijacion sostenga de manera segura el peso total del equipo y todos sus componentes y hardware.

« Utilice los tornillos de ensamble suministrados y NO aplique demasiada tension a los tornillos.

« Este producto contiene piezas pequefias que representan un riesgo de asfixia. Mantenga estas piezas fuera del alcance de los nifios.

« Este producto esta disefiado para uso en interiores solamente. Utilizar este producto en exteriores podria ocasionar fallas y heridas personales.

IMPORTANTE: Asegrese de que haya recibido todas las piezas segun la lista de verificacion de componentes para la instalacion. Si falta alguna de las partes, o esta dafiada, comuniquese con su
distribuidor.

MANTENIMIENTO: Compruebe periddicamente que el soporte esté asegurado y listo para usar (al menos cada tres meses).

Leia todo 0 manual de instrugdes antes de iniciar a instalagdo e montagem. Se vocé tiver algumaduvida sobre quaisquer uma das instrugdes ou avisos, por favor, entre em contato com o
seudistribuidor local para assisténcia.

ATENCAO: O uso com produtos mais pesados do que os pesos indicados pode resultar em instabilidade, causando possiveis danos.

« Os suportes devem ser anexados como especificado nas instrugdes de montagem. A instalagéo incorreta pode causar danos ou sérias lesdes pessoais.

« Equipamentos de seguranga e ferramentas adequadas devem ser utilizadas. Este produto s6 deve serinstalado por profissionais.

« Certifique-se que a superficie de suporte suportara com seguranga o peso combinado do equipamento e todas as ferragens e componentes anexados.

« Use os parafusos de montagem fomecidos e NAO APERTE EXCESSIVAMENTE os mesmos.

« Este produto contém pequenas pegas que podem causar asfixia se ingeridas. Mantenha esses itens longe do alcance de criangas.

« Este produtodestina-se somente para uso intemo. Usa-lo em ambiente externo pode causar falhas no produto e lesdes pessoais.

IMPORTANTE: Assegure-se que vocé recebeu todas as pegas, de acordo com a lista de componentes, antes da instalagéo. Se alguma pega estiver faltando ou é defeituosa, contate o seu
distribuidor local para substituigéo.

MANUTENGAO: Certifique-se que o suporte seja seguro e protegido para o uso em intervalos regulares (pelo menos a cada trés meses).

Bacluall Gl sl g 5 pally Jai) ol I el ppdatll of e 3L 5¥1cye sl iy ol jlasitol (gl clial a5 S 13)  maanil g o S A (el 8 JalSI bl Y1 Jdo 63 el )

ey (e ped) die pady o8 JOER1 Cigan () L) Slaal 5 pia) 35 e ST ol cld cilatie g il 138 pladtul (533 3 : ydas

s a3 LlaY apedl) J) Gl i Y pume 2 O3 Jelall S 5 (533 8 gaaadl L ) B ean ga s LS el sall Ly iy o

O Jine (al 2] 46 jeay L petial) 198 S 5 Gang  Aalial) <l g0 LDl ilana pladias) any o

Lo Bl i Sl 336 (15 (e 35Dl ) ) sl S Jaaw pelall ) (o (e S5

eda plSa) (8 a i Vg Ayl A0 sl aS ) jalisa sl o

gy ealiall oda sl UYL Gla) Y LoD 5o 86 sn sualic o il 18 (g iy

Apads L) g f allanl ) il g s il 13a pladiul o 38 i I i) plastud Gauads il 128

1 dy e dpanll o) ol g5 ally Lila Juai¥l ela N cdypna o 8 sike il Ko (gl llia o 53 ulS 1Y) L usS 1 (8 oll O peiiall e 2 e i pS0) 2l Ll (5505 31 i oSl man of po Slizpla
(e T IS U o) Aakitio ) 5 o daladind (el pSae A1) o Biatidllualf

F?(‘ir;i%_'\:?&ﬂl'z’(’ét’a&b%wﬁﬁli‘ TRNTDOEHREIPAEE C—FH IRV UL e 3B S ICBL TTRREERATE VK LS, BEXVOMBOREEE TERELahE
TELY,

EE: ERARSVEVCEROERIE ARETREICEVEEES I SRIITRNABHYET,

« XU MMIHAIT ORUEREHBEE ORI TR TLIEE W, RETIAE MR BB PER G FEEES [ ERITBNDIBIET,
« REEBEHIUBEYGEEE CER ISV ABRISEFIDHBEEE T HANRBEITOTLEL,

 SRESRES LU INTOMED/N—RFUITORERE IV R—X VM ERRICEZBEIICLTEEL,
 REENRUSITRDEERL R OERLTHSH T ERLESICLTIEEL,

« ZERICIIRIFAATESRE T BERIEDSHHY N EDNZENTOET /NELEBEFROFOBOEVFFRICRELTEEL,

- ZUBEEAEADHEBNELTOE T AUEE RN CEAT L MRORES PEREELEBNLSBIET,

BE: FBICEIHSTCEBREROF v/ UAMIROETORIABFTicHHH THERIEE L,
BRARUSEVEEPRBRDBEIL. ZROICH Y, BEFVOMBEOREEE THEFETTEEISE,

RFPEE: 757y MIRLIERT 2o EHINIC (D&t 3nABI) FTy I LTLIREL,

WIZE

MobunbHasa cTouka ana WNpPoKopopMaTHbIX U
WHTEPAKTUBHbIX NaHeNeu

MH100A

B GmmeEE @@ D 000000000000000000

VESA Compatible
200x200 300x300
MH100A 400x200 400x400

600x400 800x400
800x600 1000x600

COCOCOM@@E@E $ 000000000000000000

@) O O
TV DVD 6@@

RATED RATED / RATED

100kg/220lbs (5kg/11lbs)x2 5kg/11lbs



=

B = —— [

A (x1) B (x1) C (x1) D (x1)
6a3a nesas npasas nesas
HOXKa HOXKa 3arnyLKa
G (x2) T
E (xD F (x1) NNacTMKoBOe H G2) 1 (x4)
npasas YHUBepcanbHas NOKpbITHE HlaciBORas Kosneca
3arnyuka naacTuHa py4Ka
4 () npaBas KO/IOHHa = o
NeBas KoJOoHHa P PyKOATKa

[accza-ono_a_:‘v ] Iﬂmgg'aq: > ] @
M (x1) N (x1) o(x2) P (x1)

NeBblit TB KpOHLWTENH npaBblit TB KPOHLWITENH BEPXHAA 3ar/1yLIKa MOJKa 415 Kamepbl

Q (x1) R (x1) S (x1)
0.7 T e coTT Mo el TRy
SN

® (w

e U (x1)
M5x40

W (x3)
M4x6

X (x2)
M4x6

Om { Om L =

2

BHUMAHMUE: lpu ocnabneHuu 8uHMos u Hacmpolike
8bICOMbI BHYMPEHHIOK YACMb 8€PMUKAAbHOU cCMoUKu
cneagem rnodoepxcusame. [locse ebicmasneHus

yemoU 8bICOMbl BUHMbI 3amAHYMb. Mexoy
8UHMamMU (Z) u BHeWHUM OUAMEMPOM KOOHHbI
cnedyem ocmasume Heboabwol 3a30p. Ybedumeces,
4mo 71eeas U Npasas KoMOHHbI YCMAHOB8/eHb! Ha

mpe

npasusibHble mecma.

| Bo usbesxaHue
1
i HeenaTeNnbHOro casura

@]—H ! CTOMKM 3abn0KMpyWiTe KoNeca

\

I

|

I

|

|

‘ : C NOMOLLbK CTONOPOB. :
1

‘ :
= — |

g 5 |

e 1

I

]

|

1

|

1

3amemka: 3amaHyme 8uHMeI riocse
MOHMaxa coeduHumesnbHo20 wmugpma

- ~

B1(x1)
Y (x4) Z (x12) Al (x12) : C1(x1)
M6x14 M8x25 M6x8 5pp qug‘;‘quﬁfbbgy 190D ea¥3
T D o 4
M-A (x4) M-B (x4) M-C (x4) M-D (x4)
M5x14 M6x14 M6x30 M8x30
£ | T 6) 0 )
M-E (x4) M-F (x4) M-G (x8) M-H (x8)
M8x50 D5-D8 D15xD8X5 D15x@8x15

-

BHUMAHMWE: nocne moHmaxca
1\ vHusepcanovHoli naacmunei (F) Ha

a— 0

L3
KO/I0HHbI, 3amAHUMe 8uHmMbol (Z)




4

X T F

Too long Too Short

3amemka: nocne HacmpoUliku 86ICOMbI C MOMOULbIO PYYKU 3aMAHYMb 8UHM

S e e e e e s o e o i i g

YcTaHOBUTE CNEepBa HUMKHIOK MOJIKY,
3aTeM BEePXHI00, 3aTAHMTE BUHTI.

3amemka:

Lna 670KkuposKu spawams
HUMXCHUU 8UHM npomus
yacoeoli cmpesaKu, Ymobbi
pasbraoKkuposame,
cnedyem spawyame o
yacoeoli cmpesnke

:' npedomepaweHus “55:353511_’ [
| Kpaxcu ducnnes 1 e

| pekomeHOyemcs
ucrnosbL308ame
\ 3aMOK (He

| BKAKOYEH 8

I
I nocmasky)
I

N -

-



|G

1200 mm

1250 mm

1300 mm

1350 mm

1400 mm

1450 mm

1500 mm

1550 mm

1600 MM

1650mm

1

MeTKM NoKasbIBatoT
yCTaHaBAMBaemyto
BbICOTY OT N0/IA A0

LeHTpa NnaHenn

1

3amemkKa: ociabbme Kpernex Hbie 8UHMbI 0115
Hacmpoliku 8blcomel 1osKu 011 meduanaeepa. locae
ycmaHosKu mpebyemoli 8bicomel, 3amMAHUME 8UHMGI.

Wﬁ.




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4



